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JOINT RESOLUTIONS AND INITIATIVE PETITIONS

Section 2(b), Article XII of the Constitution provides:

“All amendments proposed by the general assembly or by the initiative shall be

submitted to the electors for their approval or rejection by official ballot title as may

be provided by law, on a separate ballot without party designation, at the next general

election, or at a special election called by the governor prior thereto, at which he may

submit any of the amendments..... If a majority of the votes cast thereon is in favor of

any amendment, the same shall take effect at the end of thirty days after the election.

More than one amendment at the same election shall be so submitted as to enable the

electors to vote on each amendment separately.”

The Ninety-sixth General Assembly, First Regular Session, passed two Joint

Resolutions.  Resolutions are to be published as provided in Section 116.340, RSMo

2000, which reads:

“116.340.  Publication of approved measures. — When a statewide ballot

measure is approved by the voters, the secretary of state* shall publish it with the laws

enacted by the following session of the general assembly, and the revisor of statutes

shall include it in the next edition or supplement of the revised statutes of Missouri.

Each of the measures printed above shall include the date of the proclamation or

statement of approval under section 116.330.”

*The publication of session laws was delegated to the Joint Committee on Legislative

Research in 1997 by Senate Bill 459, section 2.040.
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The headnotes used to describe sections printed in this volume may not be identical

with the headnotes which appear in the 2011 Supplement to the Revised Statutes of

Missouri.  Every attempt has been made to develop headnotes which adequately

describe the textual material contained in the section.
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